1 of 6
Optimum Technology Matching®  Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS
Si BiCMOS
SiGe HBT

7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at (+1) 336-678-5570 or customerservice@rfmd.com.
Ordering Information
BiFET HBT
SOI
BTC_TXC_RX
RX
TX
N/C
N/C
N/C N/C N/C
N/C
N/C
RFSW8005
11b/g/n WiFi SP3T SWITCH
The RFSW8005 is a single-pole triple-throw (SP3T) pHEMT switch in a 3mm x 3mm
x 0.5mm Pb-free, 16-pin package. This switch is capable of switching between WiFi
Rx, WiFi Tx, and Bluetooth Rx/Tx operations. The RFSW8005 can also be placed in
WiFi and Bluetooth modes simultaneously with a slight increase in insertion loss.
This device meets or exceeds the RF switch needs of IEEE802.11b/g WiFi RF sys-
tems.
Features
 SP3T Switch
 Switch Control Voltage 2.5Vto 5V
 Low Insertion Loss 0.8dB
Applications
 IEEE802.11b/g/n WiFi
Applications
 WiFi/Bluetooth® Combination
Devices
DS130403
Package: QFN 16 pin, 3mm x 3mm x 0.5mm
RFSW8005
11b/g/n WiFi
SP3T Switch
RFSW8005SQ 25-Piece bag
RFSW8005SR 100-Piece reel
RFSW8005TR7 2500-Piece reel
RFSW8005PCBK-410 RFSW8000 eval board (100MHz to 2000MHz) and 5-piece
bag
RFSW8005
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Rating Unit